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In the United States District Court 
Middle District of Pennsylvania 

 
 
JANE DOES I, II, III and FRIENDS OF 
FARMWORKERS, INC. D/B/A JUSTICE AT 
WORK IN ITS CAPACITY AS EMPLOYEE 
REPRESENTATIVE, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

EUGENE SCALIA, IN HIS OFFICIAL 
CAPACITY AS UNITED STATES 
SECRETARY OF LABOR; 
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH 
ADMINISTRATION, UNITED STATES  
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR,  
 

Defendants. 

I  

Case No.: 3:20-cv-01260 
Judge Mannion 

 
PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF 
APPEAL 

 

    
 
 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiffs in the above captioned case Jane Does I and 

III, and Friends of Farmworkers, Inc. d/b/a Justice at Work in its capacity as employee 

representative, hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit 

from the Order entered on March 30, 2021 dismissing this case and striking exhibits, Dkt. 

No. 60, and the Memorandum related to that Order entered that same day, Dkt. No. 59.  

 
 

May 28, 2021     Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ David S. Muraskin   
PUBLIC JUSTICE, P.C. 
David Muraskin, D.C. Bar No. 1012451 
Karla Gilbride, D.C. Bar No. 1005586 
1620 L Street NW, Suite 630 
Washington, DC 20036 
Telephone: (202) 797-8600 
Fax: (202) 232-7203 
kgilbride@publicjustice.net 
dmuraskin@publicjustice.net 
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Adrienne H. Spiegel, CA Bar No. 330482 
475 14th Street, Suite 610 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Telephone: (510) 622-8207 
aspiegel@publicjustice.net 
 
TOWARDS JUSTICE 
David H. Seligman, CO Bar No. 49394  
Juno Turner, NY Bar No. 4491890 
Brianne Power, CO Bar No. 53730 
1410 High St., Suite 300 
Denver, CO 80218 
Telephone: 720-239-2606 
david@towardsjustice.org 
juno@towardsjustice.org 
brianne@towardsjustice.org 

 
Attorneys for Friends of Farmworkers, Inc., 
d/b/a Justice at Work 
 
FRIENDS OF FARMWORKERS, INC.,  
D/B/A JUSTICE AT WORK 
Lerae Kroon, PA Bar No. 325464 
Nina Menniti, PA Bar No. 326828 
Samuel Datlof, PA Bar No. 324716 
990 Spring Garden St, Suite 300 
Philadelphia, PA 19123 
Telephone: (215) 733-0878 
Fax: (215) 733-0878 
lkroon@justiceatworklegalaid.org 
nmenniti@justiceatworklegalaid.org 
sdatlof@justiceatworklegalaid.org 
Attorneys for Jane Does I, II, and III 
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NICHOLS KASTER, PLLP 
Matthew H. Morgan, MN Bar No. 304657 
Anna P. Prakash, MN Bar No. 0351362 
4600 IDS Center 
80 S. Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 
Telephone: (612) 256-3200 
Fax: (612) 338-4878 
morgan@nka.com 
aprakash@nka.com 
 
Attorneys for Friends of Farmworkers, Inc., 
d/b/a Justice at Work 

Case 3:20-cv-01260-MEM   Document 61   Filed 05/28/21   Page 3 of 4

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


4 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I caused this brief to be filed be filed in ECF, which caused a 

copy to be served on counsel for all parties. 

 
/s/ David S. Muraskin 
PUBLIC JUSTICE, P.C. 
David Muraskin, D.C. Bar No. 1012451 
1620 L Street NW, Suite 630 
Washington, DC 20036 
Telephone: (202) 797-8600 
Fax: (202) 232-7203 
dmuraskin@publicjustice.net 
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